

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF ERIN

COMMITTEE APPLICATION

Boards and Committees play an important role in the local democratic process. Community participation is a key part of building Erin's future. Members of the public appointed to serve on the Town of Erin Boards and Committees provide Council with a variety of diverse perspectives, specialized skills and expertise specific to the mandate of the public body they serve. The Town of Erin is committed to a fair and equitable recruitment process.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Name	Phone # (home)	
Address	Phone # (cell)	
	Postal Code	
E-mail	Resident or taxpaye	er of Erin for years

Personal information, as defined in the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (MFIPPA), is collected under the authority of the Municipal Act, 2001 and will be used in accordance with MFIPPA. The information will be used to determine eligibility for appointment and will be retained for future volunteer appointments where authorized. Questions about this collection of personal information should be directed to the Clerk's Office, 5684 Trafalgar Road, Hillsburgh, ON NOB 1Z0, Telephone 519-855-4407 x248, or lisa.campion@erin.ca.

I authorize the release of the above personal information to Council, other board or committee members and
appropriate staff:

YES	NO	Signature
Please indicate:		
I authorize the Town	to retain n	ny personal information for the purpose of future volunteer appointment opportunities.
YES	NO	Signature
Please indicate:		

I am applying to serve on the following Committee(s)/Board(s):

Committee of Adjustment/Property Standards/Appeal Committee (muzzle appeals)

Environment & Sustainability Advisory Committee (ESAC)

Erin Economic Development Committee (EEDC)

Town of Erin Heritage Committee (TEHC)

Let's Get Hillsburgh Growing Committee (LGHG) Erin Rotary River Trail Committee (ERRTC)

Trails Advisory Committee (TAC)

Mayor's Youth Action Committee (MYAC)



Please indicate any Committee(s)/Board(s) you have previously served; and any other community volunteer work or involvement.

Explain your intention and commitment to serve on an Erin Committee(s)/Board(s) and how you would contribute to Erin in a meaningful way.

Please briefly state your interest in serving on the Committee(s)/Board(s) of your preference and include any relative information such as expertise, education and/or experience as it relates to the Committee(s) or Board(s) you have chosen:

Please explain how your appointment would benefit the residents of Erin:

Please check which of the follor Youth (under 18) 	wing apply to y	ou:	5+)			
Type of current or previous em Business owner/manager Retired 	ployment:	□ Finance	Government	□ Health	🗆 Retail	□ Social Services
I am available to attend meetin	gs during the:	□ day or eve	ening 🛛 day on	ly 🗆 ever	ning only	TOWN A OF



Town of Erin – Committee Application |ERIN|

Please note, that the application process is not complete until a resolution is passed at an official meeting of Council. We thank all of those who apply; however, only successful applicants will be contacted once Council makes its decision. Council meeting dates and agendas are available at <u>www.erin.ca/town-hall/agenda-minutes</u>. Town of Erin Committee Schedules can be found at <u>www.erin.ca/town-hall/committee-sched</u>.

Please submit completed applications to Lisa Campion <u>lisa.campion@erin.ca</u> or in person at **Town Hall** by Friday, March 8th, 2019 at 4:30 p.m.

Town Hall 5684 Trafalgar Road, Hillsburgh, ON NOB 1Z0

If you require further information, please contact Lisa Campion, Deputy Clerk, at 519-855-4407 ext 248 (E-mail: <u>lisa.campion@erin.ca</u>). Be advised that all individuals appointed to a committee will be required to sign the "volunteer declaration" form. Personal Information contained on this form is collected under the authority of the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, and will be used to evaluate the qualifications for citizen appointees to the Town of Erin Committees. Questions about this collection should be directed to Lisa Campion, Deputy Clerk, Town of Erin Municipal Office, 5684 Trafalgar Road, Hillsburgh, ON NOB 120, call 519-855-4407 ext 248 (E-mail: <u>lisa.campion@erin.ca</u>).

